
All Heads of Departments and Centres 

Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh 
(Deemed to be University) 

Subject: - Registration of UG 3" year students for 6" semester (25-26-2 semester). 

EXPLORE INNOVATE EXCEL 

Online registration for the semester 25-26-2 for UG 6" semester students for 

(Internship / Course Work) will be carried out from 10.11.2025 as per the schedule given Vide 

letter no. PEC/DAA/3024 dated: 09.10.2025 (copy attached). The faculty coordinator of UG 3 

year imay be instructed to get all the students registered either in training or in the course work as 

per the registration schedule for the semester 25-26-2. 

All the HODs are requested to send printed registration form signed by student and 

faculty coordinator alongwith the offer letter of the students opting for internship to the Academic 

Section latest by 20.01.2026. It is also requested to provide the internship details as per performa 

<Annexure-A" latest by 20.01.2026. 

1 

The list of the students who are not eligible for internship and have been asked to 

register for the course work in the 6" semester is also attached herewith as $Annexure-B". 

A Copy is forwarded to the following: 

This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

Director for kind information please. 
2. Head, CDGC. 

4. DC (F&A) /AC (F&A). 

Board. 

No. PEC/DAA/ 3123 
Dated: 29 10 202S 

3. Head, Computer Centre with a request to upload the notice on the institute website. 

5. Dean Student Affairs with a request to get copy of this Notice to be placed on the Notice 

6. All Hostels Notice Boards through Dean Student Affairs. 

7. Chairperson Library. 
8. Associate Dean Academic (ERP) for AIS. 

Dean Acadentte tfairs 

9. All B.Tech. 3" year students through respective HOD's 



PEC/DAA|30y 

Activity 

PUNIAB ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHANDIGARH 
(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) 

Course registration and fee submission in respect of students of B.Tech., M.Tech. and PhD 

Programmes for the Semester starting from January 2026 are required to be completed 

as per the following schedule: -

Fee Submission without Late Fee 

Course Registration without late fee 

Fee Submission with Late Fee of 

Rs. 1000/ 
Fee Submission with Late Fee of 

Rs. 2000/ 

COURSE REGISTRATION AND FEE NOTICE 

Fee Submission with Late Fee of 

Rs. 5000/ 

Academic Year 

B.Tech. 1st Year/ B.Des 

1st year Batch 2025 

B.Tech. 2nd Year/ B.Des 

2nd year Batch 2024 

B.Tech. 3rd Year/ B.Des 

2nd year Batch 2023 

B.Tech. 4th 
Batch 2022 

M.Tech. 1st Year 

Batch 2025 

Ph.D. 

Ph.D. 

M.Tech. 2" Year 
Batch 2024 

Year 

The details of institute Dues/Fees are given below: -

Ph.D. (2020-21) 

Ph.D. (2020-21) 

Ph.D. (2021-22) 

Ph.D. (2021-22) 

Branch 

Nov 10-Dec 21, 2025 (Mon-Sun) 

Nov 10-Dec 21, 2025 (Mon-Sun) 

All Branches 

Dec 29, 2025 - Jan 04, 2026 (Mon-Sun) 

All Branches 

All Branches 

All Branches 

Self 
Programme 

Dec 22-28, 2025 (Mon-Sun) 

Non-Gate, Sponsored & 
Supporting 

Jan 05-11, 2026 (Mon-Sun) 

All Branches GATE 

Self 
Programme 

Schedule 

Non-Gate, Sponsored & 
Supporting 

All Branches GATE 

Dated: 

All Branches old session 

Full-Time 

All Branches old session 

Part-Time 

All Branches Full-Time 

All Branches Part-Time 
All Branches Full-Time 

All Branches Part-Time 

All Students 

Rs. 94000/ 

Rs. 94000/ 

Rs. 94000/ 

Rs. 94000/ 

Rs. 72000/ 

Rs. 48500/ 

Rs. 72000/ 

Rs. 48500/ 

Rs. 15000/ 

Rs. 5000/ 

Rs. 25000/ 

Rs. 30000/ 
Rs. 26000/ 

Rs. 46000/ 



PEC/DAA/ 
Ph.D. (2022-23) 

Ph.D. (2022-23) 

Ph.D. (2023-24, 2024-25, 

2025-26) 
Ph.D. (2023-24, 2024-25, 

2025-26) 

NOTE: 

2. 

B.Tech. DASA and SII 
students Batch (20ZZ, 
2023, 2024 and 2025) 

Copy to: -

PUNJAB 
ENGINEERING 

COLLEGE, 
CHANDIGARH 

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) 

3. 

Bo24 

4. 
5. 
6. 

B.Tech. DASA and 
students Batch (2022, 
2023, 2024 and 2025) 

9 

B.Tech. DASA (CIWG) 

students Batch 

(2022, 2023, 2024 

and 2025) 

8. 

SII 

1. AC (F&A) - please coordinate the fee activity. 

All Branches Full-Time 

All Branches Part-Time 

7. Supdt. Workshop. 

All Branches Full-Time 

All Branches Part-Time 

DASA and SII students 

other than SAARC 

DASA and SII students 

SAARC countries 

Chairperson Library. 

All Branches 

10. PA to Registrar. 

Associate Dean Academic (ERP) 

Dated: 

Rs. 29000/ 

Rs. 51000/ 

As approved by the Senate, the Humanities elective and Open 

Elective courses for 8th Semester (25-26-2 semester) shall have the 

capping and will be offered to the students on first come first serve 

basis. 

Rs. 14,500/ 

PA to Director - for information of the Director please. 

Rs. 25,500/ 

$4000 US Dollars 

into converted 

Indian Rupees + Rs. 

6,000/ 

Dean Student Affairs - please get copy of this Notice placed on the Notice Board. 

$2000 US Dollars 

into converted 

Indian Rupees + 

Rs. 6,000/ 

All HoDs/ HoCs- Please get copy of Notice placed on the Notice Board of 

Departments. 

Rs. 94000/ 

Head Computer Centre - Please upload the Notice on the Institute website. 

Dean Academic Affairs 

All Hostel Wardens - Please get copy of Notice placed on the Notice Board of the 

Hostels. 



S.No. Name of Student 

* Please attach 

Performa for Internship Details 
SID Email |D Contact Phonc no. of Student Pull Address of Company 

(1) Registration Form, Offer Letter for each student and arranged SID-wise. 

|Joining Date Relieving Date 

Annexure-A 

|Page Nos. of attached documents * 

P/| Training & Placement 

Remarks 

aa||-lar 



Sr.No. 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

BATCH UG 2023 
NOT ELEGIBLE (ONLY OPT FOR COURSE WORK IN 25262 SEMESTER) 

SID 

23102033 
23102062 
23102077 
23102123 
23103018 

23103121 

23104064 
23104100 

23104121 

23104123 

23105096 

23105119 

23107007 

23107099 

23107119 

23108014 

23108031 

23108050 

23108055 

23108056 

22103003 

22104021 
21109020 

21103081 

ANNEXURE-B 

Student Name 
YISHU BANSAL 

Anjali 
ROHIT TAKHAR 
Stanzin Tsultim 

Aishvarya 
Harshpreet Singh 

Lokesh bansal 
Himanshu 

PASHOK 
CHAKRAVARTHY 

ANKUSH SHARMA 

Tarak Sharma 

Aditya Meena 
Abhinav Rawat 

PRAGYA 

Dev Gupta 
KESHAV SAINI 

Vadanya Sehgal 
GAGAN SEHGAL 

Ayush Verma 
Dushyant verma 
Saahas Sirohi 

Vaibhav Bhatia 

Rishabh Singh 
Adhir Gupta 

Branch 
Civil 

Civil 

Civil 
Civil 

CSE 

CSE 

Electrical 

Electrical 

Electrical 

Electrical 

ECE 

ECE 

Mech 

Mech 
Mech 

Mett 

Mett 

Mett 

Mett 

Mett 

CSE 

Elect. 
Prod. 
CSE 
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