

Punjab Engineering College, Chandigarh (Deemed to be University)

No. PEC/DAA/3123 Dated: 29 · 10 · 2025

All Heads of Departments and Centres

Subject: - Registration of UG 3rd year students for 6th semester (25-26-2 semester).

Online registration for the semester 25-26-2 for UG 6th semester students for (Internship / Course Work) will be carried out from 10.11.2025 as per the schedule given Vide letter no. PEC/DAA/3024 dated: 09.10.2025 (copy attached). The faculty coordinator of UG 3rd year may be instructed to get all the students registered either in training or in the course work as per the registration schedule for the semester 25-26-2.

All the HODs are requested to send printed registration form signed by student and faculty coordinator alongwith the offer letter of the students opting for internship to the Academic Section latest by 20.01.2026. It is also requested to provide the internship details as per performa "Annexure-A" latest by 20.01.2026.

The list of the students who are not eligible for internship and have been asked to register for the course work in the 6th semester is also attached herewith as "Annexure-B".

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

A Copy is forwarded to the following:-

- Director for kind information please.
- 2. Head, CDGC.
- 3. Head, Computer Centre with a request to upload the notice on the institute website.
- 4. DC (F&A) /AC (F&A).
- 5. Dean Student Affairs with a request to get copy of this Notice to be placed on the Notice Board.
- 6. All Hostels Notice Boards through Dean Student Affairs.
- 7. Chairperson Library.
- 8. Associate Dean Academic (ERP) for AIS.
- 9. All B.Tech. 3rd year students through respective HOD's

PUNJAB ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHANDIGARH (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

PEC/DAA/3024

Dated: 9/10/25

COURSE REGISTRATION AND FEE NOTICE

Course registration and fee submission in respect of students of B.Tech., M.Tech. and PhD Programmes for the Semester starting from **January 2026** are required to be completed as per the following schedule: -

del the lonowing semenare.	Schedule
Activity Fee Submission without Late Fee Course Registration without late fee	Nov 10-Dec 21, 2025 (Mon-Sun) Nov 10-Dec 21, 2025 (Mon-Sun)
Fee Submission with Late Fee of Rs. 1000/-	Dec 22-28, 2025 (Mon-Sun)
Fee Submission with Late Fee of Rs. 2000/-	Dec 29, 2025 - Jan 04, 2026 (Mon-Sun)
Fee Submission with Late Fee of Rs. 5000/-	Jan 05 -11, 2026 (Mon-Sun)

The details of institute Dues/Fees are given below: -

The details of it.	Branch	All Students
cademic Year		Rs. 94000/-
3.Tech. 1st Year/ B.Des st year Batch 2025	All Branches	
B.Tech. 2 nd Year/ B.Des 2 nd year Batch 2024	All Branches	Rs. 94000/-
B.Tech. 3 rd Year/ B.Des 2 nd year Batch 2023	All Branches	Rs. 94000/-
B.Tech. 4 th Year	All Branches	Rs. 94000/-
Batch 2022	Non-Gate, Sponsored & Self Supporting	Rs. 72000/-
M.Tech. 1 st Year Batch 2025	Programme	Rs. 48500/-
	All Branches GATE Non-Gate, Sponsored & Self Supporting	Rs. 72000/-
M.Tech. 2 nd Year	Programme	Rs. 48500/-
Batch 2024	All Branches GATE All Branches old session	Rs. 15000/-
Ph.D.	Full-Time All Branches old session	Rs. 5000/-
Ph.D.	Part-Time	Rs. 25000/-
	All Branches Full-Time	Rs. 30000/-
Ph.D. (2020-21)	All Branches Part-Time	Rs. 26000/-
Ph.D. (2020-21)	All Branches Full-Time	Rs. 46000/-
Ph.D. (2021-22) Ph.D. (2021-22)	All Branches Part-Time	0 ,,

50Mes (

PUNJAB ENGINEERING COLLEGE, CHANDIGARH (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

	MED TO BE UNIVERSITY	Dated:
PEC/DAA/3024	All Branches Full-Time	Rs. 29000/-
Ph.D. (2022-23) Ph.D. (2022-23)	All Branches Part-Time	Rs. 51000/-
Ph.D. (2023-24, 2024-25,	All Branches Full-Time	Rs. 14,500/-
2025-26)		Rs. 25,500/-
Ph.D. (2023-24, 2024-25, 2025-26)	All Branches Part-Time	\$4000 US Dollars
B.Tech. DASA and SII students Batch (2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025)	DASA and SII students other than SAARC	converted into Indian Rupees + Rs. 6,000/-
B.Tech. DASA and SII students Batch (2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025)	DASA and SII students SAARC countries	\$2000 US Dollars converted into Indian Rupees + Rs. 6,000/-
B.Tech. DASA (CIWG) students Batch (2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025)	All Branches	Rs. 94000/-

NOTE:

As approved by the Senate, the Humanities elective and Open Elective courses for 8th Semester (25-26-2 semester) shall have the capping and will be offered to the students on first come first serve hasis.

Dean Academic Affairs

Copy to: -

1. AC (F&A) - please coordinate the fee activity.

2. Dean Student Affairs - please get copy of this Notice placed on the Notice Board.

All HoDs/ HoCs- Please get copy of Notice placed on the Notice Board of Departments.

- 5. **Head Computer Centre** Please upload the Notice on the Institute website.
- 6. All Hostel Wardens Please get copy of Notice placed on the Notice Board of the Hostels.
- Supdt. Workshop.

8. Chairperson Library. PA to Director - for information of the Director please.

10. PA to Registrar.

					Performa for Internship D	Details			Annexure-A	- 10
	S.No.	Name of Student	SID	Email ID	Contact Phone no. of Student	Full Address of Company	Joining Date	Relieving Date	Page Nos. of attached documents *	Remarks
1										

P/I Training & Placement

500d 29/10/25

^{*} Please attach

⁽¹⁾ Registration Form, Offer Letter for each student and arranged SID-wise.

BATCH UG 2023 ANNEXURE-B NOT ELEGIBLE (ONLY OPT FOR COURSE WORK IN 25262 SEMESTER)

Sr.N	0.	SID	Student Name	Branch
	1	23102033	YISHU BANSAL	Civil
	2	23102062	Anjali	Civil
	3	23102077	ROHIT TAKHAR	Civil
	4	23102123	Stanzin Tsultim	Civil
	5	23103018	Aishvarya	CSE
	6	23103121	Harshpreet Singh	CSE
	7	23104064	Lokesh bansal	Electrical
	8	23104100	Himanshu	Electrical
	9	23104121	P ASHOK CHAKRAVARTHY	Electrical
	10	23104123	ANKUSH SHARMA	Electrical
	11	23105096	Tarak Sharma	ECE
	12	23105119	Aditya Meena	ECE
	13	23107007	Abhinav Rawat	Mech
_	14	23107099	PRAGYA	Mech
T	15	23107119	Dev Gupta	Mech
	16	23108014	KESHAV SAINI	Mett
t	17	23108031	Vadanya Sehgal	Mett
t	18	23108050	GAGAN SEHGAL	Mett
1	19	23108055	Ayush Verma	Mett
	20	23108056	Dushyant verma	Mett
	21	22103003	Saahas Sirohi	CSE
	22	22104021	Vaibhav Bhatia	Elect.
	23	21109020	Rishabh Singh	Prod.
	24	21103081	Adhir Gupta	CSE

Sand 29/10/25